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424 Capacitors

Prices are in Thai Baht and exclude 7% VAT.

Due to the volatile nature of certain products,

prices are subject to change without notice.
424 1,000s more products available at www.farnell-newarkinone.com

BQ Series - continued

Polyester - continued

Tolerance ±10% Operating temperature -55°C to +100°C
Climatic category 55/100/56

Operating temperature -55°C to +100°C Tolerance +10%
Insulation resistance 50/100Vc ≤0.33uF 15000MΩ Climatic category 55/100/56

63/100Vc >0.33uF 5000 sec (MΩ μF) Power factor 0.01
250/400V 3000 MΩ

Basic specification IEC60384-2, long life

Operating temperature -55°C to +125°C Climatic category 55/125/56
Insulation resistance 30000MΩ Tolerance ±10%

63 Volt d.c. (40 Volt a.c.) Dimensions Lead
μF nF H W D Pitch Mftrs. List No. Order Code

1 1000 6.8 9 4 7.5 B32560J105K 975-2293
2.2 2200 8.2 9 6.5 7.5 B32560J225K 975-2307
4.7 4700 11 9 9.8 7.5 B32560J475K 975-2315

63 Volt d.c. (40 Volt a.c.) Dimensions
μF nF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

0.01 10 6.5 7.5 2.5 BH014D0103K-- 118-9287
0.1 100 6.5 7.5 2.5 BH014D0104K-- 118-9289
0.22 220 6.5 7.5 2.5 BH014D0224K-- 118-9290
0.68 680 8 7.5 5 BH074D0684K-- 118-9294
1 1000 8 7.5 5 BH074D0105K-- 118-9295

63 Volt d.c. (40 Volt a.c.)* Dimensions
nF μF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

68 0.068 8 7.2 2.5 2222 370 11683 121-5514
100 0.1 8 7.2 2.5 2222 370 11104 121-5508
150 0.15 9 7.2 3.5 2222 370 11154 121-5510
220 0.22 9 7.2 3.5 2222 370 11224 121-5511
330 0.33 10 7.2 3.5 2222 370 11334 121-5512
470 0.47 10 7.2 4.5 2222 370 11474 121-5513
680 0.68 10 7.2 5 2222 370 11684 116-6075

1000 1 11 7.2 6 2222 370 11105 121-5509
1500 1.5 11 7.2 6 2222 370 11155 116-6008

*1.5μF rated at 50 volt d.c. (32Va.c.)

Order Multiple=5
63 Volt d.c. (40 Volt a.c.) Price Each
μF Order Code 10+ 100+ 500+ 1K+ +
0.01 118-9287● 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 – –
0.1 118-9289● 4.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 – –
0.22 118-9290● 4.00 4.00 3.00 3.00 – –
0.68 118-9294● 10.00 8.00 8.00 6.00 – –
1 118-9295● 14.00 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –

63 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+
0.068 121-5514● 12.00 7.00 6.00 4.00
0.1 121-5508● 14.00 8.00 7.00 5.00
0.15 121-5510● 14.00 8.00 7.00 5.00
0.22 121-5511● 20.00 12.00 10.00 7.00
0.33 121-5512● 21.00 12.00 10.00 7.00
0.47 121-5513● 24.00 14.00 11.00 8.00
0.68 116-6075● 25.00 21.00 16.00 12.00
1 121-5509● 41.00 24.00 20.00 13.00
1.5 116-6008● 40.00 23.00 17.00 14.00

100 Volt d.c. (63 Volt a.c.) Dimensions
μF nF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

0.22 220 8 7.5 5 BH074E0224K-- 118-9297
1 1000 12 7.5 6 BH054E0105K-- 118-9299

100 Volt d.c. (63 Volt a.c.) Dimensions
nF μF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

15 0.015 8 7.2 2.5 2222 370 21153 121-5517
22 0.022 8 7.2 2.5 2222 370 21223 121-5518
33 0.033 8 7.2 2.5 2222 370 21333 121-5519
47 0.047 9 7.2 2.5 2222 370 21473 121-5520
68 0.068 9 7.2 3.5 2222 370 21683 121-5521

100 0.1 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 21104 121-5515
150 0.15 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 21154 116-6009
220 0.22 9 7.2 4.5 2222 370 21224 116-6010
330 0.33 9 7.2 4.5 2222 370 21334 116-6011
470 0.47 11 7.2 6 2222 370 21474 116-6012

100 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 10+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+
0.015 121-5517● 10.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.022 121-5518● 10.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.033 121-5519● 10.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.047 121-5520● 10.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.068 121-5521● 11.00 7.00 6.00 4.00
0.1 121-5515● 10.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.15 116-6009● 14.00 11.00 9.00 6.00
0.22 116-6010● 16.00 13.00 10.00 7.00
0.33 116-6011● 18.00 15.00 12.00 9.00
0.47 116-6012● 23.00 19.00 15.00 11.00

Order Multiple=5
100 Volt d.c. (63 Volt a.c.) Price Each
μF Order Code 10+ 100+ 500+ 1K+ +
0.22 118-9297● 6.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 – –
1 118-9299● 14.00 12.00 10.00 8.00 – –

250 Volt d.c. (160 Volt a.c.) Dimensions
μF nF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code
0.01 10 6.5 7.5 2.5 BQ014G0103K-- 110-0597
0.033 33 6.5 7.5 2.5 BQ014G0333K-- 110-0598
0.1 100 8 7.5 5 BQ074G0104K-- 110-0599

250 Volt d.c. Dimensions
nF μF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

4.7 0.0047 6.5 7.2 2.5 2222 370 41472 116-6076
6.8 0.0068 6.5 7.2 2.5 2222 370 41682 116-6077
10 0.01 6.5 7.2 2.5 2222 370 41103 116-6078
15 0.015 6.5 7.2 2.5 2222 370 41153 116-6079
22 0.022 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 41223 116-6080
33 0.033 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 41333 116-6081
47 0.047 9 7.2 4.5 2222 370 41473 116-6082
68 0.068 10 7.2 5 2222 370 41683 116-6083

100 0.1 11 7.2 6 2222 370 41104 116-6084

BH Series

250 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 10+ 100+ 500+ 1K+ +
0.01 110-0597● 4.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 – –
0.033 110-0598● 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 – –
0.1 110-0599● 5.00 4.00 4.00 3.00 – –

250 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 2K5+
0.0047 116-6076● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0068 116-6077● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.01 116-6078● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.015 116-6079● 8.00 7.00 5.00 4.00
0.022 116-6080● 13.00 8.00 7.00 4.00
0.033 116-6081● 13.00 8.00 7.00 4.00
0.047 116-6082● 12.00 10.00 8.00 6.00
0.068 116-6083● 14.00 11.00 9.00 6.00
0.1 116-6084● 16.00 13.00 10.00 7.00

208572

400 Volt d.c. Dimensions
nF μF H W D Mftrs. List No. Order Code

1 0.001 6.5 7.2 2.5 2222 370 51102 116-6085
1.5 0.0015 6.5 7.2 2.5 2222 370 51152 116-6087
2.2 0.0022 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 51222 116-6088
3.3 0.0033 8 7.7 3.5 2222 370 51332 116-6089
4.7 0.0047 9 7.2 4.5 2222 370 65472 116-6028
6.8 0.0068 10 7.2 5 2222 370 65682 116-6029
10 0.01 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 65103 116-6030
15 0.015 8 7.2 3.5 2222 370 65153 116-6031
22 0.022 9 7.2 4.5 2222 370 65223 116-6032
33 0.033 11 7.2 6 2222 370 65333 116-6033
47 0.047 11 7.2 6 2222 370 65473 116-6034

N.B. For ease of selection, capacitance value is listed in both μF
and nF.

Ì Metallised polyester capacitors
Ì Designed for severe environmental conditions
Ì Flame retardant case to UL94V-O

400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 2K5+
0.001 116-6085● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0015 116-6087● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0022 116-6088● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0033 116-6089● 8.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
0.0047 116-6028● 8.00 7.00 5.00 4.00
0.0068 116-6029● 8.00 7.00 5.00 4.00
0.01 116-6030● 8.00 7.00 5.00 4.00
0.015 116-6031● 8.00 7.00 6.00 4.00
0.022 116-6032● 9.00 8.00 6.00 4.00
0.033 116-6033● 12.00 10.00 8.00 6.00
0.047 116-6034● 13.00 11.00 9.00 6.00

Lead length=4.1, Lead dia.=0.5, Lead pitch=5

2222 370 Series 

208615

208621

N.B. For ease of selection, capacitance value is listed in both nF and μF.

Lead length=4 min
Lead dia.=0.5 min
Lead pitch=5

Ì Metallised polyester decoupling capacitors
Ì Resistant to modern cleaning solvents
Ì Flame retardant case

B32560/1/2 Series – Open Frame

Ì Open frame stacked polyester film
Ì Compact size


